OFARP 0-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Constitution 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20)
NAR 1 4 2019 6 R

03/18/2019



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103680292

₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩ 10360000

TRANSPORT Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Charles R. Stevens (AKA) Steve Charles	Name: Ronald J. Reace
<ul><li>✓ Individual(s)</li><li>✓ Association</li><li>✓ Partnership</li><li>✓ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Street Address: 568 Lebaum Street S.E. # 4  City: Washington
Corporation- State: Other	State: District of Columbia
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country:USA Zip: 20032
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)March 11, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
73333530	1216142  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ronald J. Reace	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 00
Street Address: 568 Lebaum Street S.E. # 4	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20032	
Phone Number: 202-277-3935	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: meninmotionproductions@yahoo.com	Additionized odd Name
9. Signature: Charles R. Steven	
Charles R. Stevens	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To: United States Patent And Trademark Office Assignment Services Branch Public Records Division

From: Charles R. Stevens, (aka) Steve Charles
Owner of Trademark <u>"The Clovers"</u>
Serial # **73333530** Reg # **1216142** 

This affidavit is to certify that Mr. Charles R. Stevens (aka) Steve Charles has conveyed All rights in regards to the trademark "The Clovers" to Mr. Ronald J. Reace 100 %. On March 11, 2019

Charles R. Stevens (aka) Steve Charles

03.11.19 Date

Harold Rabenovets
Notary Public State of Maryland
My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0312

**RECORDED: 03/14/2019**